504266831 03/10/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4313511

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BEIJING KINGSOFT OFFICE SOFTWARE CO., LTD.	09/27/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BEIJING KINGSOFT OFFICE SOFTWARE, INC.	
Street Address:	KINGSOFT TOWER, NO. 33, XIAO YING WEST ROAD	
Internal Address:	HAIDIAN DISTRICT	
City:	BEIJING	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	100085	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15108163

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)367-2002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 972.367.2001 Email: lau@cclaw.com

Correspondent Name: DAVID W. CARSTENS

Address Line 1: CARSTENS & CAHOON, LLP

Address Line 2: PO BOX 802334

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75380

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AKSOF.0102US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SARAH LAU	
SIGNATURE:	/Sarah Lau/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/10/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=The_notice_of_name_change_and_its_English_translation#page1.tif source=The notice of name change and its English translation#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 041538 FRAME: 0980 504266831

名称变更通知

北京金山办公软件有限公司:

北京金山办公软件有限公司于2016年9月27日经我局 核准,名称变更为<u>北京金山办公软件股份有限公司</u>。

特此通知



PATENT REEL: 041538 FRAME: 0981

Notice of Change of Name

Beijing Kingsoft Office Software Co., Ltd:

<u>Beijing Kingsoft Office Software Co., Ltd</u> is approved to change its name to <u>Beijing Kingsoft Office Software, Inc</u> on September 27, 2016, which is informed hereby.

Haidian Sub-bureau of Beijing Administration for Industry and Commerce

September 27, 2016

PATENT REEL: 041538 FRAME: 0982

RECORDED: 03/10/2017